

MACT 1113/22
MOHIT ATTRI Vs. NEERAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS

20.01.2023.

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ld. counsel submits that validity period of insurance company is 20.08.2021 to 19.08.2022 which does not cover the date of accident i.e. 09.07.2021.

In view of the submissions made, issue notice to R1 & R2 only as insurance policy validity period does not cover the date of accident.

Be put up on 26.05.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/20.01.2023.