

8

MACT1113/22

MOHIT ATTRI Vs. NEERAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS

26.05.2023

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Apoorva Singh-Ld. Counsel submits that
Sh.Mahender Kumar Bhardwaj will represent R2 and she
is filing memo of appearance.

As per report on RC to R1, R1 is unserved.

As per report of Ahlmad, notice issued to R2 has not
received back.

In the meantime earlier process be awaited.

In view of the submissions made, fresh notice be issued
to R1 at the same address vide PF/RC, speed post and approved
courier.

Be put up on 04.08.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.05.2023**