

**12**

**MACT 1113/22**

**MOHIT ATTRI Vs. NEERAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS**

**04.08.2023**

**Present:** Sh. A.K. Jha-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

As per report on envelop sent to R1, same is received back with report “unclaimed”.

As per the report of Ahlmad, notice issued to R2 not received back.

Fresh notice be issued to R1 and R2 vide PF, RC, speed post and approved courier.

Be put up for further proceedings on 25.10.2023.

**(Rekha)**

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/04.08.2023**