

12

MACT 1113/22

MOHIT ATTRI Vs. NEERAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS

25.10.2023

Present: Sh. A K Jha - Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. Anil Kumar -Ld. counsel for respondent No. 2.

Ld. counsel submits that he is representing R-2 namely Sanjeev Kumar Sharma. He further submits that he is filing vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No. 2.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

Reply be filed on behalf of R-2 within 30 days from today with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to opposite parties.

As per report of Ahlmad, one envelope sent to R-1 received back unserved.

In view of submissions made, fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1 vide all modes i.e. PF, RC, Speed post, etc. returnable for **12.03.2024**.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.10.2023