

04.06.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Suraj, proxy for Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for
injured. **Advocate** Sh. Sonu Kumar for R2/Sanjeev Kumar Sharma
(owner).

Notice issued to Neeraj Kumar (driver) through registered post has been received unserved.

Issue fresh notice to R1/Neeraj Kumar (driver) and R3/DHFL General Insurance Co. Ltd. on PF, RC/courier and through all permissible modes returnable on 21.08.2024.

Steps be taken within a week.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.06.2024