

MOHIT ATTRI Vs. NEERAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS

03.04.2025

Present: **None** for injured.
Advocate Sh. Anil Kumar for R2 has joined through VC.

Notice issued to R1/Neeraj Kumar (driver) through registered post has been received unserved whereas notice issued to R3/DHFL Gen. Ins. Company through process server and registered post have been received unserved.

Injured is directed to verify and file fresh address of R1/Neeraj Kumar (driver) and R3/DHFL Gen. Ins. Company along with PF, RC/courier for issuing notice to R1 (driver) AND R3 (insurer) returnable on 26.05.2025.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.04.2025