

26.05.2025

At 10:26 am

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for injured.
Advocate Sh. Anil Kumar Singh for R2 has joined
through VC.

Notice issued to R1/Neeraj Kumar AND R3/DHFL
General Insurance Co. Ltd. through registered post have been
received unserved. Similarly, notice to R3/insurer through
process server has been received unserved.

Petitioner is directed to verify and take steps for
effecting service upon R1/driver & R3/insurer on PF, RC/courier
and through all permissible modes returnable on 12.08.2025.

Steps be taken within a week.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat Branch
for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.05.2025